

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	16-484				
Туре:	Ord	nance	Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/13/2016		In control:	City Council		
		I	Final action:	2/10/2016		
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for MetroPCS Authorized Dealer					
Sponsors:	Ramirez-Rosa, Carlos					
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege					
Attachments:	1. C					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result	
2/10/2016	1	City Council	Pas	sed	Pass	
1/28/2016	1	Committee on Transportation	on and Re	commended to Pass	Deee	
		Public Way			Pass	
1/13/2016	1	•		erred	Pass	

>

ORDINANCE metroPCS Authorized Dealer Acct. No. 392605 - 4 Permit No. 1120555

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to metroPCS Authorized Dealer, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 3409 W. Belmont Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W Belmont Ave:

One (1) at thirteen point zero eight (13.08) feet in length, three point two five (3.25) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

One (1) at six (6) feet in length, four (4) feet in height and fourteen (14) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1120555 herein granted the

File #: 02016-484, Version: 1

sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Carlos Ramirez-Rosa 35^{xn} Ward Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 4 of 6)

Authorized Dealer

COLOR SCHEDULE

| White Substrate (Material May Vary) Alton #2500-3412 Purple Vinyl

DOUBLE SIDED LIGHT BOX

FACE TO BE #2447 FLAT WHITE ACRYLIC, W VINYL GRAPHICS ON FIRST SURFACE. BACKGROUND TO BE ARLON #2500-3412 PURPLE VINYL

SIGN IS INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED W H.O. FLUORESCENT LAMPS.

SIGN IS INTERNALLY ILLUMI	NATED W H.O. FLUORESCENT	LAMPS.						
^ signs								
773-267-6007 sole^tf^ignb.com Client: MetroPCS	Landlord:	Start Date: 00/00/0000 Last Revision: 00/00/0000 Job* 00000 Drawing*: OOOOOa.vl s1 / e1 Page: 1 of 2		Sales Rep: Seung Park Designer: Vemon James				
Address: 3409 W. Belmont Ave. Chicaqo, IL	Address:	0170110g0.1012	Client Approval					
Tel:	Tel:		Clicit Approval					
Email:	Email:			E322358§				
			Landlord Approval	202200031				
COPYRIGHT2IMJ,SYTFASijiu THB F (Page 2 of 6)	RENDERINGS THE PROPSITY OF 1T	A SIGNS, INC AN1) THE MRTIVHA	ff BAJf UNPUBUSHEDC4U	JGNALDRA1MNGN£TTO&				
as so, rr. total 43 So, FT. TOTAL (ENVELOP lielectrical-Detril:-Ghnnell-etters White Trimcaps / Mean wellCLG-60-12 (1) 60w Transformers @ 0.80 Total Amps: 0.80 (1) Minimum of Specificatioii5:-L£D-Channel Lette 1. Easting Facade Concrete Bloc 2.0.040* Aluminum letter returns 3.0.125* x 1' Black Jewehto trimc Vi' Drain holes at bortom\ of letter ca [General Motes: 4. 0.04) White Aluminum backing Section CSS_LEE This sign is to be installed m accorda 1) Grounded and bonded per NEC 60 2) Existing branch circuit in complian 3) Sign Is to be UL listed per NEC 60 4) UL disconnect switch p sign component before leaving manu For multiple signs, a disconnect is pr	Black returns 20 amp 120V Circuit Req. rs k/ Brick pamted to match Black ap ins (2) per letter D Channel Letter ance with the requirements of Article 60 00.7/NEC 250 ice with NEC 600.5, not to exceed 20 a 0.3 er NEC 600.6- required per ifacturer* ermitted but	Raceway mount insta	llation Scale: N.T.	S.				
 5. Irrterone UL approved red LED 6. UL approved flexible conduit conduit 	's onnectors 7.1/8'Red Aoyhte #2283							
LISTED X ^{8. UL approved LEO transformer} <i>ELEC</i>	(Moon well)							
Fewer io the sign musi be oons bj' a 2.Jur	A* licensed eiecirical contractor o' license ction box installea-uilhin 6 ieei ol sign ree wires: Line, Ground, Neuirai nnect switch per NEC 600-6 lascia color et lic conduit -6007 salesSttasinjis		. A minimun ol one dedicated 1	120V 20A circuit				
13. Mounting hardware to suit (Nor	n-Corrosive)	(All penetration will be caulked w/ hig						
Client: Metro PCS	Landlord:	Start Date: 00/00/0000 Last Revision: 00/00/0000 Job*: 00000 Drawing*: 00000a v1 s1 / e1 Paga: 1 of 2		Sales Rep: Seung Park Designer.				
Address: 3409 W. Belmont Ave	Address:	ugu . 012						
Chicago, IL			Client Approval					
Tel:	Tel:							
Email:	Email:			£322358^				
			Landlord Approval					
COPVnGHT2)11,BYTFASiins THIS RENDERING IS THE PROPERTY OF TFA SIGKS. WC AND THE PARTY WHICH REQUESTED THE RENDERING IT IS AN UNPUBLISHED ORIGINAL DRAWING NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR EXHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF TEA SIGNS. INC								